
Type of 

Agency

Name of 

Agency

Address of 

Agency

Phone 

Number
Email Address

PoC for 

Records

Department of Corrections

Department of 

Corrections

Colorado 

Department of 

Corrections

Highway 50 East and 

Evans Boulevard

Canon City, CO 

81215

(719) 269-5071 Molly.Carpenter@State.Co.Us Rusty Lander

Department of 

Corrections

Colorado Territorial 

Correctional 

Facility

P. O. Box 1010

Canon City, CO 

81215

(719) 269-4099 Dana. Krakow@State.Co. Us

Dana Krakow, 

SW/MH Counselor 

IV; SOTMP 

Program 

Coordinator

Department 

of Corrections

Department of 

Corrections

P. O. Box 392005

Denver, CO 80239
(303) 307-2288 Laura.Saurini@State.Co.Us

Laura Saurini, 

PhD, LPC

Department of 

Corrections

Platte Valley Youth 

Services Center, 

Division of Youth 

2200 "O" Street

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 304-6220 Kevin.Powell@State.Co.Us Kevin Powell

Department of 

Corrections

Pueblo Youth 

Services Center 

(PYC)

1406 W. 17th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
(719) 546-4902 Annette.Dietrich@State.Co.Us

Annette Dietrich, 

Facility Director

Department of 

Corrections

Sex Offender 

Treatment & 

Monitoring 

Program

CDOC, Fremont 

Correctional Facility 

Canon City, CO 

81215

(719) 269-5024 James.Lander@State.Co.Us

Cheri Drennon, 

Program 

Administrative 

Assistant

Department 

of Corrections

Sex Offender 

Treatment and 

Monitoring 

P. O. Box 999

Canon City, CO 

81215

(719) 269-5078 Tanya.Hamilton@State.Co.Us

Department 

of Corrections

Sex Offender 

Treatment and 

Monitoring 

Program

2862 South Circle 

Drive

Colorado Springs, CO 

80906

(719) 269-5675 AmyJ.Garcia@State.Co.Us

Amy Garcia, 

SOTMP 

Administrative 

Assistant

Department 

of Corrections

Women's 

Corrections

DRDC/SOMTP

P. O. Box 392004

Denver, CO 80239

(303) 307-2437 Jason.Guidry.State.Co.Us Jason Guidry

Department 

of Corrections

Zebulon Pike 

Youth Services 

Center

1427 W. Rio Grande

Colorado Springs, CO 

80905

(719) 329-6927 Carey.Boelter@State.Co.Us
Carey Boelter, 

Clinical Director

Polygraph

Polygraph
Absolute 

Polygraph, Inc.

P. O. Box 31013

Colorado Springs, CO 

80931

(719) 510-3395 Absolute Poly@gmail.com

Jason E. Walker, 

MSW, LSW 

President, Chief 

Polygraph 

Examiner

Point of Contact



Polygraph
Accountability 

Polygraph Services

68 Inverness Lane E, 

Suite 201

Englewood, CO 

(303) 799-6688 Info@Apolygraph.com

Toni, Office 

Manager/ Gale, 

Owner

Polygraph
Amich and Jenks 

Inc.

4851 Independence 

Street, Suite 199

WheatRidge, CO 

80033

(303) 431-9544 JeffJenks9@Aol.com
Jeff Jenks, 

Director, CEO

Polygraph

Colorado 

Polygraph 

Associates, LLC

4935 N 30th, #120

Colorado Springs, CO 

80919

(719) 492-4523
ChandlerWarren@QWestOffice.Ne

t

Chandler Warren, 

Owner

Polygraph
Goldschmidt & 

Associates, LLC

824-B 9th Street

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 371-1321 BradGoldschmidt@Outlook.com Brad Goldschmidt

Polygraph
JHE Consultant 

Group

1751 S. 8th Street

Colorado Springs, CO 

80905

(719) 448-0106 Deb@JHEPolygraph.com Deberah Earle

Polygraph
Knippscheer and 

Associates

P. O. Box 60

Hygiene, Co 80533
Karlene Kelsch

Polygraph
Proof Positive 

Testing, LLC

5290 E Yale, Suite 105

Denver, CO 80222

Satellite Office:

119 N. Wahsatch 

Street, Suite 203

(303) 805-1039 Steve@ProofPositiveTesting.com Steve Daniels

Polygraph  RSA Polygraph

1410 Vance Street, 

Suite 211

Lakewood, CO 80214

(303) 232-1971
Deborah.Benke@RSAColorado.co

m

Carol Hamilton, 

Officer Manager/ 

Matt Smith 

Assistant Director

Polygraph
Schmidt Polygraph 

Consulting L.L.C.

P. O. Box 3716

Eagle, CO 81631
(970) 471-0139 SchmidtPoly@Hotmail.com

Corey Schmidt, 

Owner

Supervision

Supervision

1st Judicial 

Probation 

Department

100 Jefferson County 

Parkway, Suite 2070

Golden, CO 80419

(303) 271-6345
Marie.Bustamante@Judicial.State.

Co.Us

Marie 

Bustamante SO 

ISP Officer

Supervision
4th JD Probation 

Department

270 South Tejon 

Street, Suite W200

Colorado Springs, CO 

80903

(719) 452-5706 Kurt.Runge@Judical.State.Co.Us

Kurt Runge, 

Probation 

Supervisor/SOISP

Supervision

4th Judicial 

Probation 

Department

270 Trejon Street, 

Suite W200                                       

Colorado Springs, CO 

80903

(719) 452-5787
Priscilla.Jimenez@Judical.State.Co.

Us
Priscilla Jimenez

Supervision
6th Judicial District 

Probation

1060 E. 2nd Avenue

Durango, CO 81301
(970) 385-6113 Monte.Albee@Judicial.State.Co.Us Monte Albee



Supervision

6th Judicial District 

Probation - 

Archuleta County 

office in Pagosa 

Springs

449 San Juan Street

P. O. Box 3632

Pagosa Springs, CO 

81147

(970) 264-8193
Davilyn.Valdez@Judicial.State.Co.U

s

Davilyn Valdez, 

Supervisor and PO 

for sex offenders

Supervision

8th Judicial District 

Probation 

Department

201 La Porte Avenue, 

Suite 110 

Fort Collins, CO 

805211

(970) 494-3920 Tom.Hulse@Judicial.State.Co.Us Tom Hulse

Supervision
17th County 

Probation

4995 E 74th Avenue 

Commerce City, CO 

80022

(720) 437-6822
Kimberly.Biegger@Judical.State.Co

.Us
Kimerly Biegger

Supervision

18th Judical District 

Probation 

Department

7305 S. Potomac 

Street

Centennial, CO 

80112

(303) 662-5956 Susan.Steward@Judical.State.Co.Us Chief Robin Leaf

Supervision
19th Judicial 

District

934 9th Avenue

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 475-2800

Joe Gerber, 

Supervisor - Adult

Joe Murphy, 

Supervisor - Juvenile

Supervision

20th Judicial 

District Probation 

Department

1777 6th Street

P. O. Box 4249

Boulder, CO 80302

Satellite Office:

1035 Kimbark Street

Longmont, CO 80501

(303) 441-3795
Diana Hall, Front 

Desk Staff

Supervision

21st Judicial 

Probation 

Department

125 N. Spruce 

Grand Junction, CO 

81501

(970) 257-3605
Michael.Maestas@Judical.State.Co.

Us
Michael Maestas

Supervision

CDOC San Carlos 

Correctional 

Facility, Unit 2 Left

1410 W 13th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
(719) 583-5590 Patricia.Tippins@State.Co.Us

Patricia Tippins, 

MA, LPC HP-V/ 

Annie Sepulveda 

MA, LPC

Supervision
CO Division of 

Youth Corrections

Directors Office

4255 S. Knox Court

Denver, CO 80236

(303) 866-7971 Carl.Blake@State.Co.Us

Carl Blake, Sex 

Offense Specific 

Services 

Coordinator

Supervision

Colorado 

Deparment of 

Corrections Parole

888 Garden of the 

Gods Road

Colorado Springs, CO 

80907

(719) 633-1469 Michaele.Sage@State.Co.Us CDOC Records

Supervision

Denver County 

Court Probation - 

Sex Offender Unit

303 W. Colfax 

Avenue, #800

Denver, CO 80204

(720) 913-8351 Dawn.Bienek@DenverGov.org

Dawn Bienek, 

Senior Probation 

Officer

Supervision
Division of Adult 

Parole

888 W. Garden of 

the God's Road 

Colorado Springs, CO 

80907

(719) 633-1469 Mark.Roberts@State.Co.Us
Records 

Custodian

Supervision
DYC - Central 

Region

4120 S. Julian Way

Denver, CO 80236
(303) 945-9753 Shana.Cunnane@State.Co.Us Celena Robinson



Supervision

Intervention 

Community 

Corrections 

Services - Weld 

(ICCS - Weld)

1101 H Street

Grelley, CO 80631
(970) 584-2520 Referrals@Int-ICCS.org

Dionne Sund, 

Program Director

Supervision

Intervention 

Community 

Corrections 

Services - West

11500 W Security 

Avenue

Lakewood, CO 80215

(303) 407-6200 Kheath@int-ICCS.org
Kristin Heath, 

Program Director

Supervision

Intervention 

Community 

Corrections 

Services (ICCS)

1651 Kendall Street

Lakewood, CO 80214
(303) 232-4002 JMcRae@Int-ICCS.org

James McRae, 

Program Director

Supervision
Jefferson County 

Probation

100 Jefferson County 

Parkway, #2070

Golden, CO 80419

(303) 271-6363 Paul.Coffey@Judicial.State.Co.Us Paul Coffey

Supervision

Larimer County 

Community 

Corrections

2255 Midpoint Drive

Fort Collins, CO 

80525

(970) 498-7533 Mrais@Larimer.org

Michael Rais, 

Senior 

Correctional Case 

Specialist

Supervision
Perklen Center for 

Psychotherapy
Lakewood, CO 80214 (970) 353-8171 PerklenKTrujillo@QWestOffice.net

Kelly Trujillo, 

Office 

Manager/Kim R. 

Supervision
Summit County 

Sheriff's Office

501 North Park 

Avenue 

Breckenridge, CO 

80424

(970) 453-2232 CeciliaD@Summit.Co.Us
Cecilia De Los 

Santos

Supervision
The Resource 

Exchange

418 S. Weber

Colorado Springs, CO 

80903

(719) 785-6452 Thanenberg@TRE.org Todd Hanenberg

Treatment and Evaluations

Treatment
Ability Counseling, 

LLC

8120 Sheridan 

Boulevard,B-100 

Westminster, CO 

80003

(720) 237-7155 AbilityCounseling@Hotmail.com Kyle Lucas

Treatment
Aldovina Couseling 

Services, Inc.

2790 N. Academy 

Boulevard, Suite 312

Colorado Springs, CO 

80917

(719) 598-8560 GMTambone@gmail.com
Gina Tambone 

LPC, Owner

Treatment
Alternative Homes 

for Youth

1110 M. Street

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 353-6010 Erica.Roush@Ahfy.org

Erica Rusch, 

Clinical Director

Treatment
Aspen Treatment 

Services, Inc.

275 Waneka 

Parkway, #10

Lafayette, CO 80026

(303) 926-4188
AspenTreatmentServicesOffice@g

mail.com
Yumil Jimenez

Treatment

Behavioral 

Offender Services, 

LLC

105 Peterson

Fort Collins, CO 

80521

(970) 224-3222 CheriF@FisherUs.com
Cheri Fisher, MA 

LPC



Treatment BTTI

3010 Williamette 

Place 

Colorado Springs, CO 

80909

(719) 442-0144 MarianneW@BTTI.Net
Marianne 

Williams

Treatment
Caprock Behavioral 

Services

845 Grand Avenue

Grand Junction, CO 

81501

(970) 261-8848 JackLandersen@cs.com
Jack L. Andersen, 

Executive Director

Treatment
CD LLC 

Phychotherapy

1930 Central 

Avenue, Suite B

Boulder, CO 80301

(720) 295-8027 Christopher.DuVernay@gmail.com
Christopher 

DuVernay

Treatment

Collaborative 

Services for 

Change

2480 West 26th 

Avenue, Suite 130-B

Denver, CO 80211

(303) 433-0188 MmBrewer@msn.com
Marci Brewer, 

LCSW

Treatment
Community Safety 

1st Inc.

8751 E. Hampden 

Avenue, #C2

Denver, CO 80231

(303) 745-7673 TWeissLmft@gmail.com
Theresa Weiss, 

LMFT

Treatment
Complete 

Counseling

1225 N. Grand 

Avenue, Suite 209

Pueblo, CO 81003

(719) 406-8385 CompleteCounseling@gmail.com
Scott Robinson, 

LSCW, MFT, PC

Treatment Davies & Associates
824-B 9th Street

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 353-0422 DavseveInc@QWestOffice.Net

A. Mervyn Davies, 

MA, LPC, CACIII, 

FAPA, Owner and 

Tarita Propp

Treatment
Embark Counseling, 

LLC

2 West Dry Creek 

Circle, Suite 100

Littleton, CO 80120

(303) 726-4560 Darcia@EmbarkCounseling.net
Darcia DeSalvo, 

Partner

Treatment
Excelsior Youth 

Center

15001 E. Oxford 

Avenue 

Aurora, CO 80014

(303) 693-1550 CarlaW@ExcelsioryC.org

Carla Williams, 

Records 

Corrdinator

Treatment

Family Integration 

Counseling Service, 

Inc.

60615 US Highway 

285

P. O. Box 1241

Bailey, CO 80421

(303) 838-5406
Dusty Powell, LPC 

CACIII

Treatment

Field of 

Opportunity 

Counseling

109 E Railroad 

Avenue                    

Fort Morgan, CO 

80701

Satellite Office:

114 S 3rd Avenue

Sterling, CO 80751               

(970) 370-4235 Deb Paulsen

Treatment First Step Recovery
595 14th Street

Burlington, CO 80807
(719) 346-6060 Sue.FirstStep@gmail.com Sue Campbell

Treatment
Fisher & 

Associates, LLC

113 West 12th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
(719) 568-1232 BirFisher@Aol.com Birgit M. Fisher

Treatment
Gateway 

Residential Services

3346 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, CO 81416
(970) 209-8691 Marni.L@Gateway-Res.org

Marni Lyons, 

LCSW Executive 

Director

Treatment

Gretchen 

Sodamann, LCSW 

LLC

518 28 Road, Suite 

B210

Grand Junction, CO 

81501

(720) 320-6817 Sodamann@yahoo.com
Gretchen 

Sodamann



Treatment
Hand Up Homes for 

Youth

801 Coffman Road

P. O. Box 130

Whitewater, CO 

81527

(970) 255-8000 Jfleeker@Huhfy.com

John Fleeker, 

LMFT Program 

Director

Treatment

HealingSteps 

Counseling 

Services

731 North Weber, 

Suite 200

Colorado Springs, CO 

80903

(719) 359-1143 CrayolaCounselor@gmail.com
Cortnie Pickett, 

LPC

Treatment Jefferson Hills RCCF

1290 South Potomac 

Street

Aurora, CO 80012

(303) 745-1281 Sue Loveridge

Treatment
Jonathan W. 

Garson, L.C.S.W.

1790 30th Street, Suite 

302

Boulder, CO 80301

Satellite Office: 

(303) 494-1634
Jonathan W. 

Garson

Treatment Kids Crossing

1440 E. Fountain 

Boulevard 

Coloraod Springs, CO 

80910

(719) 632-4569 GChristensen@KidsCrossing.com

Gayle Christensen, 

LCSW, Program 

Director

Treatment
LM & Associates, 

Inc.

2150 S. Bellaire, #207

Denver, CO 80222
(720) 877-1395 OffenseSpecific@gmail.com

Cara Woodward, 

MA

Treatment
Lookout Mountain - 

DYC

2901 Ford Street 

Golden, CO 80401
(303) 273-2600 Jesse.Roberts@State.Co.Us Celena Robinson

Treatment

Mesa County 

Criminal Justice 

Services

P. O. Box 20,000

Grand Junction, CO 

81502

(970) 244-3300

Jason Talley, 

Treatment 

Manager

Treatment
Mount View Youth 

Services Center

7862 West Mansfield 

Parkway

Denver, CO 80235

(303) 987-4537 Valerie.Hansen@State.Co.Us Valerie Hansen

Treatment

Pamela J.S. 

Rodden, Ph.D. & 

Associates

1420 Blue Spruce Drive, 

Suite G 

Fort Collins, CO 

80524

(970) 482-8553 PjsRodden@QWestOffice.net
Pamela J. Sedei 

Rodden, Owner

Treatment
Peek Counseling, 

LLC

1777 South Harrison 

Street

Denver, CO 80210

(303) 489-9579 PeekCounseling@gmail.com Katie Bisbee

Treatment
Perklen Center for 

Psychotherapy
Lakewood, CO 80214 (970) 353-8171 PerklenKTrujillo@QWestOffice.net

Kelly Trujillo, 

Office 

Manager/Kim R. 

Ruybal, MA, LPC, 

Executive Director

Treatment
Progressive 

Therapy Systems

758 Sherman Street 

Denver, CO 80203
(303) 831-9344

Bstor@ProgressiveTherapySystems

.com
Bettina Stor

Treatment Pyramid Couseling

2750 S. Wadsworth 

Boulevard, Suite C-

207 

Denver, CO 80227

(303) 988-8504 Phil Morris

Treatment
Ragsdale & 

Associates

2877 Main

Durango, CO 81301
(970) 247-2451 RagsdaleandAssoc@q.com JW Ragsdale



Treatment
Resource Center 

for high Risk Youth 

655 Broadway, #650

Denver, CO 80203
(303) 623-5771 Dr58Dexter@Yahoo.com

Saundra Johnson-

McBride

Treatment RSA
1410 Vance Street, 

Suite 211

303-232-5749 

ext. 20 or ext. 

10
Missy.Gursky@rsacolorado.com 

Julie.silva@rsacolorado.com

Missy Gursky-

Clinical Director, 

Julie Silva

Treatment
San Juan House 

Counseling Center

309 San Juan Avenue

Alamosa, CO 81101
(719) 580-0808 SJHCC@GoJade.org

Marianne 

Sandstrom

Treatment Savio House

325 King Street                  

Denver, CO 80219

Northern Colorado:

3997 S. Valley Drive, 

#102

Longmont, CO 80504

Colorado Springs:

525 E. Uintah Street

Colorado Springs, CO 

80903

(303) 225-4112 Cfiedler@SavioHouse.org

Courtney Fiedler, 

MST Coordinator 

for MST-PSB 

services, Elizabeth 

Doner for SAI 

services

Treatment
Seeds of Change 

Therapy

6655 W. Jewell 

Avenue, Suite 104A 

Lakewood, CO 80232

(720) 217-3954
SeedsofChangeTherapy@gmail.co

m

Cheryl Kosmerl, 

LCSW

Treatment
Sexual Offense 

Resource Services

1150 North 25th 

Street, Unit C

Grand Junction, CO 

(970) 570-9000 Shay.Boe111@gmail.com
Shay Boe, Owner, 

Administrator

Treatment Shiloh House

6400 West Coal Mine 

Avenue 

Littleton, CO 80123

(303) 932-9599 DVenman@ShilohHouse.net Sheryl Noe

Treatment
Southeast Health 

Group

711 Barnes Ave

La Junta, CO 81050
(719) 384-5446

Ron Hawf ThM, 

LAC

Treatment

Southern Peaks 

Regional Treatment 

Center

700 Fourmile 

Parkway Canon City, 

CO 81212

(719) 276-7592 NiMartinez@Abraxasyfs.com Ni Martinez

Treatment
Specialized 

Offender Services

346 Acoma Street

Denver, CO 80223
(303) 282-1067 CharlaThorstad@SOServices.org

Charla Thorstad, 

Owner, Program 

Director

Treatment
Stepping Stones 

Counseling Services

125 N. Parkside, 

Suite 301-F 

Colorado Springs, CO 

80909

(719) 464-4710 SteppingStonesCS@Outlook.com Morrisa VanDyke

Treatment
Teaching Humane 

Esistence (T.H.E.)

7995 E. Hampden 

Avenue, Suite 208

Denver, CO 80231

(303) 048-0231 Dbaty@About-THE.org

Clinical Director 

OR Administrator 

of Records

Treatment The Family Center

1751 S. 8th Street

Colorado Springs, CO 

80905

(719) 471-1816 FamilyCenterCS@gmail.com Gayle Christensen



Treatment

The Offenders 

Group @ Aurora 

Mental Health

1390 Chambers 

Road

Aurora, CO 80011

(303) 617-2424 SheilaPomeranz@aumhc.org

Mary Grissom, 

Manager of 

medical records

Treatment Third Way Center
P. O. Box 61386                  

Denver, CO 80206
(303) 898-5782 Rjohnson@ThirdWayCenter.org

Renee Johnson, 

LCSW, Program 

Director

Treatment

Transitional 

Counseling 

Services, LLC-PC

2701 South Prairie 

Avenue 

Pueblo, CO 81005

(719) 561-0120
TranistionalCounseling@Hotmail.c

om

Gayla Sykes/ 

Dawn Conrad

Treatment
Treatment and 

Evaluation Services

13693 East Illif 

Avenue, #200

Aurora, CO 80014

(303) 369-4200 P.Hiner@TESColorado.com Rick May

Treatment Vehar & Associates

2251 Pinyon Jay 

Drive 

Colorado Springs, CO 

80951

(719) 371-4257 MDorhmman5253@MSN.com

Meryl 

Dorhmman, 

Owner

Treatment
Western Coloraod 

Counseling Center

518 28 Road

Grand Junction, CO 

81501

(970) 545-1300 Jthompson351@gmail.com Jeri Thompson

Treatment
Wheat Ridge 

Regional Center

10285 Ridge Road

Wheat Ridge, CO 

80033

(303) 463-2545 Jolene.Pagnotta@State.Co.Us Melvina Ayala

Treatment 
Steel City 

Consultants

803 W 4th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
SC.Roberts@Yahoo.com Sharon Roberts

Evaluations Davies & Associates
824-B 9th Street

Greeley, CO 80631
(970) 353-0422 DavseveInc@QWestOffice.Net

A. Mervyn Davies, 

MA, LPC, CACIII, 

FAPA, Owner and 

Tarita Propp

Evaluations
Mind Over Matter, 

LLC

P. O. Box 38761

Colorado Springs, CO 

80937

(719) 290-0990 DrABretek@Yahoo.com
Anne Brtek, PSYD, 

Owner

Evaluations
Steel City 

Consultants

803 W 4th Street

Pueblo, CO 81003
SC.Roberts@Yahoo.com Sharon Roberts


